
Fire Hose FittingsA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL108374

Flat seal couplings are for lay flat hose and single jacket fire hose with a wall thickness between 5/64" and 3/16".  Flat seal
couplings are designed for use with flat seal clamps only. NPSM and NST coupling gaskets are available on page 223. Flat
seal couplings for cam and groove are available on page 54.
Note: * Torque values for clamps are based on dry bolts. 

The use of lubricants on bolts will adversely effect clamp performance.

Complete
Price includes clamps

Nuts and bolts are 316 stainless steel.  Maximum recommended torque 20 ft/lbs.

Flat Seal Coupling Assemblies

Maximum recommended torque 40 ft./lbs.

Female
Price includes clamp

Male
Price includes clamp

Aluminum

Aluminum NPT

1 4" and 6" do not have hex
2 Price includes clamp

Flat Seal Gaskets
Size Price/EPart #
1½"
2"

2½"
3"
4"

FSG150
FSG200
FSG250
FSG300
FSG400

$1.35
1.35
1.45
1.70
2.50

Brass

Size Price / Each Part #
1½"
2½" 

$88.00
130.40

Aluminum with brass swivel nut
NPSM

FS150
FS250

Size Price / Each Part #
$104.65

145.25
1½"
2½"

Aluminum with brass swivel nut
NST (NH)

FS150F
FS250F

Size Price / EachPart #

Aluminum
NST (NH)

$49.25
68.70

1½"
2½"

FSM150F
FSM250F

Size Price / EachPart #
1½"
2½"

$43.25
60.90

Aluminum
NPSM

FSM150
FSM250

Size Price / Each Part #
1½"
2½"

$44.75
69.50

Aluminum with brass swivel nut
NPSM

FSF150
FSF250

Size Price / Each Part #

Aluminum with brass swivel nut
NST (NH)

$55.40
76.55

1½"
2½"

FSF150F
FSF250F

Size Price / Each Part #

Brass with brass swivel nut
NPSM

$145.85
228.80

1½"
2½"

BFS150
BFS250

Size Price / Each Part #
$151.60

248.75
1½"
2½"

Brass with brass swivel nut
NST (NH)

BFS150F
BFS250F

Size Price / Each Part #
$84.40
131.50

1½"
2½"

Brass with brass swivel nut
NST (NH)

BFSF150F
BFSF250F

Size Price / Each Part #
$78.65
117.25

1½"
2½"

Brass with brass swivel nut
NPSM

BFSF150
BFSF250

Size Price / EachPart #
$67.20
111.55

1½"
2½"

Brass
NPSM

BFSM150
BFSM250

Size Price / EachPart #
$67.20
117.25

1½"
2½"

Brass
NST (NH)

BFSM150F
BFSM250F

Size Price/E 2Part #
1½"
2"

2½"
3"
4"
6"

$47.30
45.20
52.90
76.45

204.40
303.20

FSM150T
FSM200T
FSM250T
FSM300T
FSM400T 1

FSM600T 1

• Buna

pages374-397.pmd 10/5/2007, 10:19 AM374


