

Fire Hose Fittings

Flat Seal Coupling Assemblies

Flat seal couplings are for lay flat hose and single jacket fire hose with a wall thickness between 5/64" and 3/16". Flat seal couplings are designed for use with flat seal clamps only. NPSM and NST coupling gaskets are available on page 223. Flat seal couplings for cam and groove are available on page 54.

* Torque values for clamps are based on dry bolts.

The use of lubricants on bolts will adversely effect clamp performance.

Complete Price includes clamps



Female Price includes clamp



Male Price includes clamp



Aluminum

Aluminum with brass swivel nut **NPSM**

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FS150	\$88.00
2½"	FS250	130.40

Aluminum with brass swivel nut NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FS150F	\$104.65
21/2"	FS250F	145.25

Aluminum with brass swivel nut **NPSM**

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FSF150	\$44.75
21/2"	FSF250	69.50

Aluminum with brass swivel nut NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FSF150F	\$55.40
2½"	FSF250F	76.55

Aluminum **NPSM**

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FSM150	\$43.25
21/2"	FSM250	60.90

Aluminum NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	FSM150F	\$49.25
2½"	FSM250F	68.70

Maximum recommended torque 40 ft./lbs.

Brass

Brass with brass swivel nut **NPSM**

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFS150	\$145.85
2½"	BFS250	228.80

Brass with brass swivel nut NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFS150F	\$151.60
2½"	BFS250F	248.75

Brass with brass swivel nut **NPSM**

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFSF150	\$78.65
21/2"	BFSF250	117.25

Brass with brass swivel nut NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFSF150F	\$84.40
21/2"	BFSF250F	131.50

Brass NPSM

41 OIVI		
Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFSM150	\$67.20
21/2"	BFSM250	111.55

Brass NST (NH)

Size	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	BFSM150F	\$67.20
21/2"	BFSM250F	117.25

Nuts and bolts are 316 stainless steel. Maximum recommended torque 20 ft/lbs.



Aluminum NPT							
Size	Part #	Price					
1½"	FSM150T	\$47					

Size	Part #	Price/E ²
1½"	FSM150T	\$47.30
2"	FSM200T	45.20
2½"	FSM250T	52.90
3"	FSM300T	76.45
4"	FSM400T 1	204.40
6"	FSM600T 1	303.20

¹ 4" and 6" do not have hex



Flat Seal Gaskets

Additional IV			riat ocui ouonoto			
Size	Part #	Price/E ²	Size	Part #	Price/E	
1½"	FSM150T	\$47.30	1½"	FSG150	\$1.35	
2"	FSM200T	45.20	2"	FSG200	1.35	
21/2"	FSM250T	52.90	2½"	FSG250	1.45	
3"	FSM300T	76.45	3"	FSG300	1.70	
4"	FSM400T ¹	204.40	4"	FSG400	2.50	
6"	FSM600T 1	303.20				

DPL108 374





Buna

² Price includes clamp